
Courts Leadership Group  
E‐minutes  
12/9/2020 

 
From: Cooperrider, John L <cooperriderj@oakgov.com>  
Sent: Wednesday, December 9, 2020 10:05 AM 
To: McKenna, Janette M <mckennaj@oakgov.com>; Black, Alexandra Lynn <blacka@oakgov.com>; 
Bujak, Chris <bujakc@oakgov.com>; Carver, Diana <carverd@oakgov.com>; Gatt, Robert John 
<gattr@oakgov.com>; Hankey, Barbara <hankeyb@oakgov.com>; Harris, Terasa 
<harristr@oakgov.com>; Howden, Jennifer <howdenj@oakgov.com>; Kaelin, Jeffrey M 
<kaelinj@oakgov.com>; Miarka, Cas <miarkac@oakgov.com>; Stafford, Leigh-Anne 
<staffordl@oakgov.com>; Toole, Joanie M <toolej@oakgov.com>; Walling, Heidi 
<wallingh@oakgov.com>; Miracle-Leshan, Jeanette R <leshanj@oakgov.com>; Dery, Brett 
<deryb@oakgov.com>; Czyz, Lisa A <czyzl@oakgov.com>; O'Neal, Dana <oneald@oakgov.com>; Luce, 
Amy <lucea@oakgov.com>; Hutton III, Edward A <huttone@oakgov.com>; Calcaterra, Heather Lynn 
<calcaterrah@oakgov.com>; Feneley, Tracy <feneleyt@oakgov.com>; Shepherd, Tammi M 
<shepherdt@oakgov.com>; Hitchcock, Karen <hitchcockk@oakgov.com>; Brinker, Janet L 
<brinkerj@oakgov.com>; Gosine, Mary <gosinem@oakgov.com>; Goisdzinski, Kary V 
<goisdzinskik@oakgov.com>; Widun, EJ <widune@oakgov.com>; Timm, Mike <timmmr@oakgov.com>; 
Fields, T.J. <fieldstj@oakgov.com>; Megge, Paul <meggep@oakgov.com>; Conklin, Wendy D 
<conklinw@oakgov.com>; Alessi, Gregory L <alessig@oakgov.com> 
Cc: Toohy, Clark <toohyc@oakgov.com>; Gleason, Elizabeth <gleasone@oakgov.com>; Smutzki, Patricia 
<smutzkip@oakgov.com>; Clark, Dawn A <clarkdaw@oakgov.com>; Tabin, T.J. <tabint@oakgov.com> 
Subject: RE: Courts / Justice Leadership Group Meeting  
 
Good Morning All, 
 
Circuit also votes yes to Q1. 
 
With that, the voting members of the Courts Justice Leadership Group have approved the question 
below unanimously.  Thank you for your quick responses. 
 
John 
 
 
John Cooperrider 
Court Business Manager 
Oakland County’s 6th Judicial Circuit and Probate Courts 
248-909-2768 (cell) 
248-858-0256 (work) 
 
 
 
From: Cooperrider, John L  
Sent: Wednesday, December 09, 2020 8:58 AM 
To: McKenna, Janette M <mckennaj@oakgov.com>; Black, Alexandra Lynn <blacka@oakgov.com>; 
Bujak, Chris <bujakc@oakgov.com>; Carver, Diana <carverd@oakgov.com>; Gatt, Robert John 
<gattr@oakgov.com>; Hankey, Barbara <hankeyb@oakgov.com>; Harris, Terasa 
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<harristr@oakgov.com>; Howden, Jennifer <howdenj@oakgov.com>; Kaelin, Jeffrey M 
<kaelinj@oakgov.com>; Miarka, Cas <miarkac@oakgov.com>; Stafford, Leigh-Anne 
<staffordl@oakgov.com>; Toole, Joanie M <toolej@oakgov.com>; Walling, Heidi 
<wallingh@oakgov.com>; Miracle-Leshan, Jeanette R <leshanj@oakgov.com>; Dery, Brett 
<deryb@oakgov.com>; Czyz, Lisa A <czyzl@oakgov.com>; O'Neal, Dana <oneald@oakgov.com>; Luce, 
Amy <lucea@oakgov.com>; Hutton III, Edward A <huttone@oakgov.com>; Calcaterra, Heather Lynn 
<calcaterrah@oakgov.com>; Feneley, Tracy <feneleyt@oakgov.com>; Shepherd, Tammi M 
<shepherdt@oakgov.com>; Hitchcock, Karen <hitchcockk@oakgov.com>; Brinker, Janet L 
<brinkerj@oakgov.com>; Gosine, Mary <gosinem@oakgov.com>; Goisdzinski, Kary V 
<goisdzinskik@oakgov.com>; Widun, EJ <widune@oakgov.com>; Timm, Mike <timmmr@oakgov.com>; 
Fields, T.J. <fieldstj@oakgov.com>; Megge, Paul <meggep@oakgov.com>; Conklin, Wendy D 
<conklinw@oakgov.com>; Alessi, Gregory L <alessig@oakgov.com> 
Cc: Toohy, Clark <toohyc@oakgov.com>; Gleason, Elizabeth <gleasone@oakgov.com>; Smutzki, Patricia 
<smutzkip@oakgov.com>; Clark, Dawn A <clarkdaw@oakgov.com>; Tabin, T.J. <tabint@oakgov.com> 
Subject: RE: Courts / Justice Leadership Group Meeting  
 
Good Morning All, 
 
The Courts Justice Leadership Group (Oakland County Prosecutor’s Office) is requesting an eVote 
approval to move 100 hours from the Court’s Mandate Program Budget to the Prosecutor’s 
Enhancement Budget to implement the changes required for the Prosecutor Switch effective January 1st, 
2021. 
 
This change will accommodate modifications to 20 Mainframe programs to convert the Prosecutor name 
from Jessica Cooper to Karen McDonald. In addition, this effort will ensure that cases and calendar 
entries are updated to reflect the switch. There are 660 unallocated hours in Court’s Mandate Program 
Budget at this time. 
 
 
Q1: YES or NO 
Do you approve the transfer of 100 hours from the Court’s Mandate Program Budget to the Prosecutor’s 
Enhancement Budget to complete the changes required for the Prosecutor Switch? 
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